

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18454/2009

PANIPAT CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.PANIPAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBE SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18449 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)  
No.18449/2009 has stated that the sole respondent has died and  
he wants to take appropriate steps for bringing on record his  
legal representatives.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed  
to do so within a period of two weeks and list again on  
16.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR