

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18454/2009

PANIPAT CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBE SINGH & ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18449 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Sinha, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18454/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed
for, is granted to her.

SLP(C) No.18449/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Item No.26

-2-

The learned Advocate, Mr. P.N. Puri has neither
filed the vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of the
respondent Nos.1 to 3 nor has he appeared before this court
today. He shall be directed to do so within a period of two
weeks, without any fail.

List again on 8.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

