

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18454/2009

PANIPAT CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBE SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18449 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18454/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondents are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.18449/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole

-2-

Item No.30

respondent which has been found to be defective. The ld. Counsel is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application whereafter the same shall be placed for orders before the ld. Registrar (Judl.)

supervising the working of Section XV.

List again on 14.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj